
Michigan High School Athletic Association
Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals
Class A Girls Results
Michigan Speedway - Brooklyn, Michigan
November 6, 1999

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

       1.Rockford                        TEAM#118 WITH A SCORE OF  40
       2.Rochester Adams                 TEAM#117 WITH A SCORE OF  152
       3.Traverse City Central           TEAM#125 WITH A SCORE OF  216
       4.Ann Arbor Pioneer               TEAM#103 WITH A SCORE OF  218
       5.Grosse Pointe South             TEAM#110 WITH A SCORE OF  224
       6.Traverse City West              TEAM#126 WITH A SCORE OF  237
       7.Portage Central                 TEAM#115 WITH A SCORE OF  237
       8.Saline                          TEAM#120 WITH A SCORE OF  246
       9.Sterling Heights Stevenson      TEAM#122 WITH A SCORE OF  269
      10.Romeo                           TEAM#119 WITH A SCORE OF  277
      11.Troy                            TEAM#127 WITH A SCORE OF  285
      12.Highland-Milford                TEAM#111 WITH A SCORE OF  346
      13.Brighton                        TEAM#106 WITH A SCORE OF  347
      14.Livonia Stevenson               TEAM#112 WITH A SCORE OF  347
      15.Flushing                        TEAM#108 WITH A SCORE OF  363
      16.Temperance Bedford              TEAM#124 WITH A SCORE OF  411
      17.Alpena                          TEAM#101 WITH A SCORE OF  432
      18.Lowell                          TEAM#113 WITH A SCORE OF  439
      19.Battle Creek Lakeview           TEAM#104 WITH A SCORE OF  461
      20.Rochester                       TEAM#116 WITH A SCORE OF  477
      21.Dearborn Edsel Ford             TEAM#107 WITH A SCORE OF  481
      22.Swartz Creek                    TEAM#123 WITH A SCORE OF  484
      23.Sterling Heights                TEAM#121 WITH A SCORE OF  530
      24.Grosse Pointe North             TEAM#109 WITH A SCORE OF  622
      25.Berkley                         TEAM#105 WITH A SCORE OF  635
      26.Port Huron                      TEAM#114 WITH A SCORE OF  686
      27.Wyandotte Roosevelt             TEAM#128 WITH A SCORE OF  786

    1.Katie Boyles,Rochester Adams,17:55.50
    2.Teresa Bongiovanni,Romeo,18:00.40
    3.Kalin Toedebusch,Rockford,18:01.30
    4.Linsey Blaisdell,Rockford,18:07.40
    5.Emily Blakeslee,Rockford,18:32.60
    6.Julia Schmidt,Romeo,18:41.30
    7.Michelle Suszek,Alpena,18:45.00
    8.Katie Kramer,Highland-Milford,18:45.40
    9.Brittany Ballard,Midland,18:46.10
   10.Karen Leroy,Oxford,18:49.90
   11.Andrea Parker,Livonia Stevenson,18:50.10
   12.Amber Culp,Ann Arbor Pioneer,18:50.60
   13.Renae Sobie,Rockford,18:50.60
   14.Rachel Cox,Battle Creek Lakeview,18:52.40
   15.Stephanie Sayler,Romeo,18:56.70
   16.Jenny Gerteisen,Portage Central,18:57.10
   17.Marne Smiley,Sterling Heights Stevenson,18:57.80
   18.Kendra Snyder,Holland,18:59.20
   19.Elisa Elzinga,Temperance Bedford,19:04.80
   20.Melanie Batey,Davison,19:06.10
   21.Sarah Sherman,Grand Haven,19:06.20
   22.Nina Schmitt,Novi,19:07.30
   23.Jordan Hartmann,Rockford,19:10.10
   24.Danielle Chase,Saline,19:13.80
   25.Chelsea Loomis,Traverse City West,19:14.20



   26.Kelsey Toedebusch,Rockford,19:16.80
   27.Shannon Stanley,Rochester Adams,19:18.40
   28.Mimi Speyer,Grand Rapids Christian,19:18.80
   29.Jaclyn House,Berkley,19:21.80
   30.Megan Newton,East Lansing,19:23.50
   31.Megan Lewis,Traverse City Central,19:24.80
   32.Nicolette Merritt,Greenville,19:26.50
   33.Sarah Hastings,Traverse City Central,19:27.50
   34.Heidi Crowley,Grosse Pointe South,19:28.20
   35.Lori VanderMeulen,Grand Rapids Union,19:29.00
   36.Ryan Hittle,Brighton,19:29.30
   37.Megan Coughlin,Waterford Mott,19:30.30
   38.Taylor Bones,Bloomfield Hills Lahser,19:31.70
   39.Kellie Nicholson,Temperance Bedford,19:33.40
   40.Kristyn Kern,White Lake Lakeland,19:34.10
   41.Kathryn Buckham,Kalamazoo Central,19:34.60
   42.Joanna Fleming,Sterling Heights,19:35.80
   43.Kristi Godlewski,Grand Haven,19:36.40
   44.Amanda Lee,South Lyon,19:37.60
   45.Laura Schimmel,Pinckney,19:39.10
   46.Megan O'Laughlin,Midland Dow,19:39.30
   47.Kristen Bedford,Midland,19:40.40
   48.Karen Sharrow-Reabe,Flushing,19:41.00
   49.Christine Moore,Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central,19:41.30
   50.Michelle Kinkela,Sterling Heights Stevenson,19:41.70
   51.Heidi Hondorp,Holland,19:42.50
   52.Laura Larivee,Troy,19:43.50
   53.Chelsea Gottshall,Rochester Adams,19:43.80
   54.Rebecca Lewis,West Bloomfield,19:45.00
   55.Allison Kraeger,Saline,19:45.40
   56.Dana Larivee,Troy,19:45.50
   57.Heather Haskins,Portage Central,19:45.80
   58.Rebecca Hall,East Lansing,19:45.80
   59.Chelsea Knight,Ypsilanti,19:47.60
   60.Andrea Moreland,Rochester Adams,19:48.10
   61.Kirsten Winfield,Grosse Pointe South,19:48.90
   62.Heidi Frank,North Farmington,19:49.40
   63.Kristen Ibbetson,Dearborn Edsel Ford,19:49.50
   64.Amy Greene,Traverse City West,19:50.00
   65.Sara Paklaian,Troy,19:51.40
   66.Abigail Barnett,Battle Creek Lakeview,19:51.80
   67.Bridget Scallen,Grosse Pointe South,19:51.80
   68.Michele Harburg,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:52.40
   69.Andrea Pollack,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:52.90
   70.Danielle Ursing,Southgate Anderson,19:53.00
   71.Rikki Owczarzak,Bay City Western,19:53.20
   72.Jana Favela,Traverse City West,19:53.80
   73.Becky Witkop,Traverse City Central,19:56.10
   74.Adrian Chouinard,Traverse City Central,19:57.20
   75.Brittany Gregory,Traverse City West,19:57.30
   76.Amy Baker,Ann Arbor Huron,19:57.70
   77.Carrie Davis,Eaton Rapids,19:58.10
   78.Katie Clements,Lowell,19:58.20
   79.Jackie Warunek,Dearborn Edsel Ford,19:58.30
   80.Julie Hufnagel,Birmingham Marian,19:58.70
   81.Valerie Kunde,East Kentwood,19:58.90
   82.Sara Pilon,Livonia Stevenson,19:59.30
   83.Krystin Jarrell,Walled Lake Western,19:59.70
   84.Megan Olson,Portage Central,20:00.20
   85.Debbie Lada,Birmingham Groves,20:00.50
   86.Emily Monti,Brighton,20:00.80
   87.Kaitlyn Cheesebro,Portage Central,20:01.40
   88.Minna Hancock,Temperance Bedford,20:01.70
   89.Amy Hatfield,Saline,20:02.00
   90.Gail Stech,Ypsilanti Lincoln,20:02.00



   91.Sarah Romanski,Holly,20:02.30
   92.Kate Finkenstaedt,Grosse Pointe South,20:02.90
   93.Lisa Christensen,Alpena,20:03.30
   94.Briana Ursing,Southgate Anderson,20:03.60
   95.Nora Colligan,Rockford,20:04.10
   96.Sarah Polletta,Farmington Hills Mercy,20:04.90
   97.Leah Cressman,Ann Arbor Pioneer,20:05.40
   98.Rachel Eyler,Ann Arbor Pioneer,20:05.50
   99.Kelly Byrne,Rochester Adams,20:05.50
  100.Mary Gibson,Grosse Pointe South,20:06.00
  101.Erin Stone,Swartz Creek,20:06.40
  102.Kelly Waldo,Birmingham Marian,20:06.50
  103.Lisa Wojciakowski,Lowell,20:06.80
  104.Colleen Faes,Hartland,20:07.70
  105.Jessie Stewart,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,20:08.20
  106.Alicia Glover,Flushing,20:08.60
  107.Jennifer Fitzgerald,Sterling Heights Stevenson,20:08.90
  108.Stephanie Morrison,Highland-Milford,20:10.60
  109.Anna Davis,Eaton Rapids,20:11.10
  110.Katherine Frank,Hartland,20:11.40
  111.Erin Patton,Saline,20:11.90
  112.Amy Blum,Saline,20:12.70
  113.Elaine Brady,Troy,20:13.10
  114.Courtney Meeker,Rochester,20:13.20
  115.Kelly Stone,Swartz Creek,20:13.20
  116.Katherine Seiter,Pinckney,20:13.30
  117.Ginger Wiersma,Zeeland,20:13.60
  118.Anna Williams,Flint Carman-Ainsworth,20:14.40
  119.Colleen Johnson,Highland-Milford,20:14.60
  120.Renee Loehndorf,Saline,20:15.30
  121.Julie Knasel,Birmingham Groves,20:15.90
  122.Elise Lewis,Traverse City Central,20:16.50
  123.Susan Duncan,Livonia Churchill,20:16.70
  124.Renee Vela,Sterling Heights Stevenson,20:16.80
  125.Angie Sheehan,Lansing Waverly,20:17.00
  126.Erin DeMarr,Alpena,20:18.20
  127.Leigha Christian,Rochester,20:19.20
  128.Stephanie Proos,Sterling Heights Stevenson,20:19.90
  129.Kristin Echols,Novi,20:20.00
  130.Anna Schaberg,Okemos,20:20.10
  131.Marchelle Fuller,Flushing,20:20.60
  132.MacKenzie Martin,Portage Central,20:21.10
  133.Stephanie Kaulfersch,Brighton,20:21.80
  134.Susanna Christmuj,Ann Arbor Pioneer,20:22.70
  135.Steffanie Rousseau,Livonia Stevenson,20:23.50
  136.Martha Graham,Midland,20:23.60
  137.Lindsay Mohrhardt,Traverse City West,20:24.10
  138.Holly Plattner,Lowell,20:24.20
  139.Amanda Kinner,Brighton,20:24.40
  140.Briana Wade,Ann Arbor Pioneer,20:25.00
  141.Julie Austin,Rochester,20:25.40
  142.Laura Brosius,Saline,20:25.90
  143.Nicole Zonca,Utica Ford,20:26.00
  144.Nicole Blake,Sterling Heights Stevenson,20:26.50
  145.Juanita Thomas,Detroit Cass Tech,20:26.50
  146.Leslie Tableman,Lansing Eastern,20:27.00
  147.Valerie Burnisky,Farmington Hills Mercy,20:27.30
  148.Jackie Coch,Brownstown Woodhaven,20:29.00
  149.Lauren Hendry,Flushing,20:29.50
  150.Kristin Balla,Farmington,20:29.60
  151.Kristy Brown,Lansing Eastern,20:29.60
  152.Anna Dutcher,Flushing,20:29.70
  153.Rebecca Walter,Birmingham Groves,20:30.60
  154.Katie Marasco,Warren Cousino,20:31.10
  155.Emily Johnston,Traverse City West,20:31.30



  156.Martha Smith,Highland-Milford,20:32.30
  157.Iris Slater,Brighton,20:32.60
  158.Laura Secord,Grosse Pointe North,20:35.00
  159.Lauren Sherrard,Birmingham Seaholm,20:35.50
  160.Stacey Hoffman,St. Johns,20:35.60
  161.Julie Sachau,Livonia Stevenson,20:36.10
  162.Julie Lehning,Highland-Milford,20:36.50
  163.Cassie Edwards,Warren Mott,20:36.80
  164.Diana Martin,Brighton,20:37.10
  165.Renne Moncion,Romeo,20:37.30
  166.Tara Tarole,Livonia Stevenson,20:38.60
  167.Sarah Kane,Sterling Heights,20:39.40
  168.Kristy Canty,Dearborn Edsel Ford,20:39.70
  169.Megan Hinkle,Sterling Heights,20:40.30
  170.Vanessa Kinczkowski,Brighton,20:41.20
  171.Laura Fisher,Grosse Pointe North,20:41.20
  172.Sarah Penn,Lake Orion,20:42.00
  173.Holly Barocio,Utica,20:42.30
  174.Margaret Bell,Troy,20:42.50
  175.Bridgette Beeny,Swartz Creek,20:43.80
  176.Rebekah Hill,Grand Rapids Northview,20:43.80
  177.Abby Voss,Lowell,20:45.30
  178.Rachel Jones,Plymouth Salem,20:45.60
  179.Erica Nichols,Grand Ledge,20:46.50
  180.Cindy Kus,Lake Orion,20:47.40
  181.Rachael Green,Hazel Park,20:47.80
  182.Laura Slingerland,Port Huron,20:48.00
  183.Megan Russell,Berkley,20:48.20
  184.Becky Pfeffer,Rochester,20:49.00
  185.Stephanie Early,Birmingham Seaholm,20:50.30
  186.Josephene Lampasona,Fraser,20:50.90
  187.Marissa Montgomery,Livonia Stevenson,20:51.50
  188.Kelly Schmiedeknecht,Swartz Creek,20:52.50
  189.Jennifer Price,Battle Creek Lakeview,20:53.00
  190.Maureen Hoehn,Grosse Pointe South,20:53.00
  191.Lis Hyde,Rochester Adams,20:54.20
  192.Katie Marttila,Highland-Milford,20:54.40
  193.Antonia Grafton,Swartz Creek,20:56.10
  194.Michelle Noble,Saginaw Heritage,20:57.40
  195.Julie Donoghue,Rochester,20:58.30
  196.Jennifer Donakowski,Alpena,20:58.80
  197.Tracy Secord,Grosse Pointe North,20:59.00
  198.Faith Hryman,Swartz Creek,21:00.10
  199.Melissa Spencer,Port Huron,21:00.80
  200.Molly Kirsch,Lowell,21:01.30
  201.Alison McMullin,Battle Creek Lakeview,21:01.40
  202.Adrienne Cholette,Southgate Anderson,21:05.70
  203.Meghan Matuszak,Rochester,21:06.20
  204.Soolaine Erving,Port Huron,21:10.00
  205.Tara Hansen,Swartz Creek,21:10.70
  206.Alexandria Shepard,Owosso,21:11.30
  207.Kristen Hoffman,Warren Cousino,21:11.90
  208.Tammy Chanady,Lincoln Park,21:12.90
  209.Kyle Tiberg,Traverse City Central,21:13.10
  210.Jill Pfeffer,Rochester,21:15.70
  211.Jennifer Froelich,Macomb Dakota,21:18.00
  212.Melissa Beglin,Portage Central,21:18.50
  213.Amanda Village,Wyandotte Roosevelt,21:19.00
  214.Lauren Shuster,Flushing,21:19.20
  215.Geneva Jones,Detroit Cooley,21:20.80
  216.Kristin Stephens,Traverse City West,21:21.70
  217.Anna Springsteen,Greenville,21:21.70
  218.Amanda Dushane,Monroe,21:21.80
  219.Krista Valentage,Utica Eisenhower,21:24.50
  220.Lauren Wisniewski,Troy Athens,21:25.00



  221.Julie Ibbetson,Dearborn Edsel Ford,21:27.40
  222.Katie Walton,Grosse Pointe North,21:28.80
  223.Elizabeth Osburn,Grosse Pointe South,21:29.60
  224.Vicki Niebrzydowski,Sterling Heights,21:30.20
  225.CiCi Kaltz,Highland-Milford,21:30.30
  226.Amy Fiedler,Troy,21:32.90
  227.Karen Adado,Flushing,21:33.10
  228.Patty Timmons,Portage Central,21:34.20
  229.Paarul Chandra,Troy Athens,21:34.20
  230.Kathryn Boettcher,Traverse City Central,21:34.50
  231.Julie Kamer,Port Huron Northern,21:35.40
  232.Sarah Wiley,Berkley,21:35.80
  233.Joelle Davis,Garden City,21:37.60
  234.Kristen Niemi,Garden City,21:38.50
  235.Melanie Rathje,Port Huron,21:39.40
  236.Jessica Martin,Troy Athens,21:39.90
  237.Katie Anderson,Lowell,21:40.50
  238.Margaret Kroll,Dearborn Edsel Ford,21:41.20
  239.Jenny Bowlus,Sterling Heights,21:42.30
  240.Janel Phillips,Wyandotte Roosevelt,21:45.00
  241.Julia Weinert,Grosse Pointe North,21:47.10
  242.Nikki Hyry,Romeo,21:49.20
  243.Morgan Fiedler,Troy,21:50.60
  244.Nina Benedittini,Utica,21:55.00
  245.Nichole Salisbury,Temperance Bedford,21:57.40
  246.Amy Fredrick,Temperance Bedford,22:00.20
  247.Jill Miller,Dearborn Edsel Ford,22:01.80
  248.Kristy Beesley,Wyandotte Roosevelt,22:04.30
  249.Pamela McPherson,Romeo,22:08.10
  250.Emily Borushko,Grosse Pointe North,22:09.60
  251.Melissa Moncion,Romeo,22:10.50
  252.Natalie Nyberg,Battle Creek Lakeview,22:14.00
  253.Erika Palazzolo,Grosse Pointe North,22:15.00
  254.Denitra Robinson,Rochester Adams,22:15.20
  255.Loan Portlance,Harrison Twp. L'Anse Creuse,22:16.70
  256.Kelly Kaiser,Alpena,22:21.60
  257.Lindsay Domigan,Temperance Bedford,22:23.80
  258.Cheryl Engfehr,Wyandotte Roosevelt,22:25.80
  259.Joanna Grandas,Dearborn Edsel Ford,22:33.00
  260.Jodie Durecki,Warren Mott,22:33.50
  261.Christie Summers,Port Huron,22:42.40
  262.Cora Armstrong,Port Huron,22:45.80
  263.Celia Flachsman,Wyandotte Roosevelt,22:47.50
  264.Kathryn Danyko,Sterling Heights Stevenson,22:48.20
  265.Ashley Cunningham,Lowell,22:52.20
  266.Maggie Srodek,Harper Woods Regina,22:53.50
  267.Maya Caldwell,Detroit Cass Tech,22:56.20
  268.Ashley Shirey,Berkley,22:58.10
  269.Jessica Lockwood,Wyandotte Roosevelt,22:59.50
  270.Christi Brisco,Battle Creek Lakeview,23:01.10
  271.Emily Lemke,Berkley,23:03.90
  272.Karen Engfehr,Wyandotte Roosevelt,23:04.50
  273.Nina Krause,Harrison Twp. L'Anse Creuse,23:06.90
  274.Jann Tomaro,Berkley,23:20.90
  275.Anjie Antkowiak,Alpena,23:29.80
  276.Andrea Catalina,Berkley,23:30.30
  277.Natalie Hallay,Port Huron,23:38.80
  278.Lauren Miller,Temperance Bedford,23:40.60
  279.Patti Reynolds,Alpena,23:55.70
  280.Sarah Mahr,Battle Creek Lakeview,23:58.30
  281.Kathleen Goran,Sterling Heights,24:12.80
  282.Stacey Lepage,Monroe,27:30.20

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS



Rockford                        TEAM# 118 
PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  40 

     3        Kalin Toedebusch           05:32.60 11:45.00 17:25.50 18:01.30
     4        Linsey Blaisdell           05:32.70 11:45.80 17:29.50 18:07.40
     5        Emily Blakeslee            05:36.10 11:56.10 17:55.30 18:32.60
    11        Renae Sobie                05:44.00 12:16.60 18:16.00 18:50.60
    17        Jordan Hartmann            05:42.70 12:17.00 18:33.60 19:10.10
    20        Kelsey Toedebusch          05:46.70 12:21.30 18:37.20 19:16.80
    59        Nora Colligan              05:40.90 12:35.00 19:22.90 20:04.10

Rochester Adams                 TEAM# 117 
PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  152 

     1        Katie Boyles               05:39.60 11:47.90 17:19.60 17:55.50
    21        Shannon Stanley            06:00.60 12:33.80 18:43.40 19:18.40
    32        Chelsea Gottshall          06:01.60 12:43.40 19:03.70 19:43.80
    36        Andrea Moreland            06:01.70 12:37.50 19:05.20 19:48.10
    62        Kelly Byrne                06:07.60 12:55.80 19:25.70 20:05.50
   119        Lis Hyde                   06:24.80 13:33.30 20:11.90 20:54.20
   165        Denitra Robinson           06:34.90 14:13.40 21:33.20 22:15.20

Traverse City Central           TEAM# 125 
PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  216 

    23        Megan Lewis                06:10.00 12:47.90 18:50.10 19:24.80
    24        Sarah Hastings             06:08.10 12:46.70 18:49.20 19:27.50
    46        Becky Witkop               06:13.70 12:59.20 19:19.70 19:56.10
    47        Adrian Chouinard           06:13.10 12:59.20 19:19.00 19:57.20
    76        Elise Lewis                06:17.10 13:12.90 19:41.60 20:16.50
   132        Kyle Tiberg                06:23.00 13:39.20 20:34.60 21:13.10
   146        Kathryn Boettcher          06:41.40 14:05.50 20:53.60 21:34.50

Ann Arbor Pioneer               TEAM# 103 
PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  218 

    10        Amber Culp                 05:43.90 12:07.60 18:10.80 18:50.60
    43        Michele Harburg            06:07.00 12:47.50 19:13.70 19:52.40
    44        Andrea Pollack             06:11.10 12:59.80 19:16.30 19:52.90
    60        Leah Cressman              06:07.70 12:53.40 19:27.50 20:05.40
    61        Rachel Eyler               05:58.50 12:57.40 19:27.90 20:05.50
    84        Susanna Christmuj          06:06.60 13:10.60 19:41.50 20:22.70
    89        Briana Wade                06:10.70 13:07.20 19:46.60 20:25.00

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

Grosse Pointe South             TEAM# 110 
PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  224 

    25        Heidi Crowley              05:59.50 12:32.60 18:43.30 19:28.20
    37        Kirsten Winfield           06:02.40 12:45.10 19:12.80 19:48.90
    42        Bridget Scallen            06:01.10 12:40.90 19:13.10 19:51.80
    57        Kate Finkenstaedt          06:07.50 12:56.40 19:23.30 20:02.90
    63        Mary Gibson                06:04.50 12:54.50 19:23.70 20:06.00
   118        Maureen Hoehn              06:21.00 13:29.20 20:14.50 20:53.00
   140        Elizabeth Osburn           06:06.90 13:17.00 20:40.00 21:29.60



Traverse City West              TEAM# 126 
PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  237 

    19        Chelsea Loomis             05:49.20 12:23.60 18:36.00 19:14.20
    39        Amy Greene                 06:07.70 12:48.40 19:09.20 19:50.00
    45        Jana Favela                06:10.40 12:53.80 19:15.10 19:53.80
    48        Brittany Gregory           06:10.30 12:55.60 19:18.00 19:57.30
    86        Lindsay Mohrhardt          06:12.20 13:08.70 19:42.10 20:24.10
    95        Emily Johnston             06:12.80 13:02.90 19:46.20 20:31.30
   137        Kristin Stephens           06:23.70 13:41.50 20:43.60 21:21.70

Portage Central                 TEAM# 115 
PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  237 

    14        Jenny Gerteisen            05:53.40 12:18.20 18:22.80 18:57.10
    35        Heather Haskins            06:12.70 12:49.80 19:11.10 19:45.80
    52        Megan Olson                06:11.20 12:58.00 19:22.60 20:00.20
    54        Kaitlyn Cheesebro          06:11.60 12:52.80 19:21.20 20:01.40
    82        MacKenzie Martin           06:12.30 13:06.10 19:39.70 20:21.10
   134        Melissa Beglin             06:21.70 13:42.10 20:43.60 21:18.50
   145        Patty Timmons              06:26.40 13:50.60 20:50.00 21:34.20

Saline                          TEAM# 120 
PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  246 

    18        Danielle Chase             05:56.90 12:29.60 18:39.00 19:13.80
    33        Allison Kraeger            05:56.40 12:45.20 19:11.50 19:45.40
    56        Amy Hatfield               06:01.80 12:52.60 19:17.30 20:02.00
    69        Erin Patton                06:11.30 13:00.20 19:29.90 20:11.90
    70        Amy Blum                   06:02.30 12:55.50 19:30.80 20:12.70
    75        Renee Loehndorf            06:10.90 13:05.80 19:34.20 20:15.30
    91        Laura Brosius              06:06.60 13:05.90 19:45.30 20:25.90

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

Sterling Heights Stevenson      TEAM# 122 
PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  269 

    15        Marne Smiley               05:50.90 12:07.00 18:17.30 18:57.80
    30        Michelle Kinkela           05:53.20 12:20.10 18:55.50 19:41.70
    67        Jennifer Fitzgerald        06:10.70 12:58.60 19:25.90 20:08.90
    77        Renee Vela                 06:07.40 12:55.20 19:32.10 20:16.80
    80        Stephanie Proos            06:11.10 12:54.60 19:35.50 20:19.90
    92        Nicole Blake               06:08.70 12:59.80 19:41.30 20:26.50
   173        Kathryn Danyko             05:53.40 13:02.50 21:48.80 22:48.20

Romeo                           TEAM# 119 
PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  277 

     2        Teresa Bongiovanni         05:32.70 11:45.20 17:23.40 18:00.40
     6        Julia Schmidt              05:51.20 12:10.20 18:04.70 18:41.30
    13        Stephanie Sayler           05:48.60 12:16.10 18:18.10 18:56.70
   102        Renne Moncion              06:19.90 13:19.40 19:57.50 20:37.30
   154        Nikki Hyry                 06:35.40 14:04.20 21:06.70 21:49.20
   160        Pamela McPherson           06:39.90 14:09.30 21:24.80 22:08.10
   162        Melissa Moncion            06:36.10 14:05.20 21:28.60 22:10.50

Troy                            TEAM# 127 
PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  285 



    31        Laura Larivee              05:59.40 12:45.70 19:07.50 19:43.50
    34        Dana Larivee               05:59.30 12:45.70 19:12.80 19:45.50
    40        Sara Paklaian              06:12.70 12:53.90 19:12.90 19:51.40
    71        Elaine Brady               06:11.30 12:54.40 19:29.70 20:13.10
   109        Margaret Bell              06:16.90 13:17.40 20:03.40 20:42.50
   143        Amy Fiedler                06:21.00 13:43.10 20:50.50 21:32.90
   155        Morgan Fiedler             06:21.90 13:43.70 21:01.90 21:50.60

Highland-Milford                TEAM# 111 
PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  346 

     8        Katie Kramer               05:42.60 12:11.20 18:08.90 18:45.40
    68        Stephanie Morrison         06:07.50 12:59.60 19:31.60 20:10.60
    74        Colleen Johnson            06:10.70 13:06.90 19:35.30 20:14.60
    96        Martha Smith               06:10.50 13:07.30 19:44.80 20:32.30
   100        Julie Lehning              06:20.70 13:21.20 19:56.90 20:36.50
   120        Katie Marttila             06:17.50 13:23.30 20:15.40 20:54.40
   142        CiCi Kaltz                 06:30.00 13:51.20 20:51.70 21:30.30

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

Brighton                        TEAM# 106 
PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  347 

    26        Ryan Hittle                06:12.10 12:42.70 18:51.50 19:29.30
    53        Emily Monti                06:09.20 12:39.30 19:19.20 20:00.80
    83        Stephanie Kaulfersch       06:12.50 13:09.60 19:40.00 20:21.80
    88        Amanda Kinner              06:11.90 13:11.10 19:41.60 20:24.40
    97        Iris Slater                06:07.00 13:08.00 19:50.40 20:32.60
   101        Diana Martin               05:58.70 12:53.80 19:50.90 20:37.10
   107        Vanessa Kinczkowski        06:16.50 13:19.80 20:00.00 20:41.20

Livonia Stevenson               TEAM# 112 
PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  347 

     9        Andrea Parker              05:43.30 12:07.60 18:10.60 18:50.10
    51        Sara Pilon                 06:10.60 12:50.80 19:19.70 19:59.30
    85        Steffanie Rousseau         06:09.80 13:04.50 19:42.40 20:23.50
    99        Julie Sachau               06:16.30 13:11.50 19:52.70 20:36.10
   103        Tara Tarole                06:16.60 13:18.70 19:58.00 20:38.60
   115        Marissa Montgomery         06:22.80 13:27.10 20:12.20 20:51.50

Flushing                        TEAM# 108 
PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  363 

    29        Karen Sharrow-Reabe        06:01.20 12:46.00 19:03.90 19:41.00
    66        Alicia Glover              06:12.70 12:59.20 19:28.10 20:08.60
    81        Marchelle Fuller           06:10.70 13:05.10 19:38.30 20:20.60
    93        Lauren Hendry              06:11.90 13:08.40 19:48.90 20:29.50
    94        Anna Dutcher               06:21.60 13:25.90 19:52.40 20:29.70
   136        Lauren Shuster             06:25.30 13:36.90 20:42.80 21:19.20
   144        Karen Adado                06:33.00 13:50.20 20:50.30 21:33.10

Temperance Bedford              TEAM# 124 
PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  411 

    16        Elisa Elzinga              05:47.50 12:15.50 18:23.20 19:04.80
    27        Kellie Nicholson           05:55.60 12:42.20 18:53.20 19:33.40



    55        Minna Hancock              05:55.00 12:35.90 19:15.60 20:01.70
   156        Nichole Salisbury          06:34.10 14:03.40 21:11.90 21:57.40
   157        Amy Fredrick               06:33.60 14:03.80 21:18.60 22:00.20
   167        Lindsay Domigan            06:36.60 14:17.50 21:37.40 22:23.80
   184        Lauren Miller              06:53.20 15:03.60 22:56.30 23:40.60

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

Alpena                          TEAM# 101 
PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  432 

     7        Michelle Suszek            05:40.20 12:06.80 18:10.20 18:45.00
    58        Lisa Christensen           06:08.60 12:57.40 19:24.90 20:03.30
    78        Erin DeMarr                06:14.70 13:10.00 19:42.90 20:18.20
   123        Jennifer Donakowski        06:17.00 13:33.70 20:27.90 20:58.80
   166        Kelly Kaiser               06:51.10 14:22.20 21:35.70 22:21.60
   181        Anjie Antkowiak            07:02.30 15:10.00 22:46.70 23:29.80
   185        Patti Reynolds             07:13.60 15:32.60 23:10.30 23:55.70

Lowell                          TEAM# 113 
PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  439 

    49        Katie Clements             06:05.30 12:58.70 19:22.30 19:58.20
    65        Lisa Wojciakowski          06:10.70 13:04.30 19:32.70 20:06.80
    87        Holly Plattner             06:14.40 13:06.70 19:43.40 20:24.20
   111        Abby Voss                  06:28.10 13:30.50 20:07.00 20:45.30
   127        Molly Kirsch               06:28.40 13:32.50 20:18.30 21:01.30
   149        Katie Anderson             06:37.30 14:02.30 21:01.50 21:40.50
   174        Ashley Cunningham          06:53.70 14:42.50 22:07.90 22:52.20

Battle Creek Lakeview           TEAM# 104 
PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  461 

    12        Rachel Cox                 05:43.50 12:08.00 18:12.10 18:52.40
    41        Abigail Barnett            05:49.30 12:30.70 19:06.80 19:51.80
   117        Jennifer Price             06:13.10 13:07.60 20:12.50 20:53.00
   128        Alison McMullin            06:27.30 13:34.60 20:20.60 21:01.40
   163        Natalie Nyberg             06:41.20 14:18.10 21:27.00 22:14.00
   177        Christi Brisco             06:59.40 14:53.60 22:16.00 23:01.10
   186        Sarah Mahr                 07:10.10 15:29.40 23:15.30 23:58.30

Rochester                       TEAM# 116 
PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  477 

    72        Courtney Meeker            05:48.80 12:31.30 19:23.30 20:13.20
    79        Leigha Christian           05:51.70 12:53.90 19:34.80 20:19.20
    90        Julie Austin               06:04.70 13:00.30 19:42.10 20:25.40
   114        Becky Pfeffer              06:14.10 13:17.50 20:06.30 20:49.00
   122        Julie Donoghue             06:22.70 13:26.60 20:15.90 20:58.30
   129        Meghan Matuszak            06:23.70 13:28.60 20:20.80 21:06.20
   133        Jill Pfeffer               06:26.00 13:35.60 20:32.20 21:15.70

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

Dearborn Edsel Ford             TEAM# 107 
PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  481 

    38        Kristen Ibbetson           06:10.70 12:58.60 19:13.20 19:49.50



    50        Jackie Warunek             06:01.40 12:54.90 19:19.40 19:58.30
   105        Kristy Canty               06:05.40 13:20.70 19:58.00 20:39.70
   138        Julie Ibbetson             06:15.70 13:33.10 20:43.80 21:27.40
   150        Margaret Kroll             06:31.90 13:53.70 20:59.90 21:41.20
   158        Jill Miller                06:32.00 14:07.10 21:17.30 22:01.80
   169        Joanna Grandas             06:32.30 14:23.00 21:52.90 22:33.00

Swartz Creek                    TEAM# 123 
PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  484 

    64        Erin Stone                 06:09.40 13:04.00 19:31.10 20:06.40
    73        Kelly Stone                06:15.40 13:12.60 19:36.90 20:13.20
   110        Bridgette Beeny            06:24.50 13:28.40 20:05.40 20:43.80
   116        Kelly Schmiedeknecht       06:24.00 13:30.10 20:09.00 20:52.50
   121        Antonia Grafton            06:22.80 13:28.90 20:16.00 20:56.10
   125        Faith Hryman               06:34.80 13:37.80 20:17.00 21:00.10
   131        Tara Hansen                06:27.50 13:35.20 20:26.90 21:10.70

Sterling Heights                TEAM# 121 
PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  530 

    28        Joanna Fleming             05:56.90 12:37.80 18:54.50 19:35.80
   104        Sarah Kane                 06:11.50 13:18.00 19:58.60 20:39.40
   106        Megan Hinkle               06:11.30 13:20.50 19:59.50 20:40.30
   141        Vicki Niebrzydowski        06:10.50 13:39.60 20:50.10 21:30.20
   151        Jenny Bowlus               06:24.90 13:53.40 21:02.00 21:42.30
   187        Kathleen Goran             07:11.40 15:30.00 23:16.90 24:12.80

Grosse Pointe North             TEAM# 109 
PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  622 

    98        Laura Secord               06:24.60 13:21.60 19:51.60 20:35.00
   108        Laura Fisher               06:25.10 13:22.90 19:52.90 20:41.20
   124        Tracy Secord               06:27.90 13:33.70 20:16.40 20:59.00
   139        Katie Walton               06:38.90 13:53.60 20:44.70 21:28.80
   153        Julia Weinert              06:38.80 14:07.70 21:05.50 21:47.10
   161        Emily Borushko             06:39.10 14:08.80 21:27.00 22:09.60
   164        Erika Palazzolo            06:46.70 14:25.50 21:40.20 22:15.00

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS A GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

Berkley                         TEAM# 105 
PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  635 

    22        Jaclyn House               05:51.40 12:28.30 18:45.60 19:21.80
   113        Megan Russell              06:15.20 13:21.70 20:05.10 20:48.20
   147        Sarah Wiley                06:23.70 13:49.20 20:52.20 21:35.80
   175        Ashley Shirey              06:50.00 14:47.80 22:15.70 22:58.10
   178        Emily Lemke                06:53.30 14:48.70 22:17.20 23:03.90
   180        Jann Tomaro                06:50.30 14:48.70 22:35.00 23:20.90
   182        Andrea Catalina            06:59.10 15:00.00 22:42.80 23:30.30

Port Huron                      TEAM# 114 
PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  686 

   112        Laura Slingerland          06:21.40 13:31.60 20:12.20 20:48.00
   126        Melissa Spencer            06:16.00 13:17.60 20:14.20 21:00.80
   130        Soolaine Erving            06:11.00 13:22.80 20:27.20 21:10.00
   148        Melanie Rathje             06:34.90 14:02.90 21:00.50 21:39.40



   170        Christie Summers           06:40.60 14:28.70 21:58.00 22:42.40
   171        Cora Armstrong             06:46.20 14:38.20 22:07.30 22:45.80
   183        Natalie Hallay             07:01.40 15:08.90 22:52.30 23:38.80

Wyandotte Roosevelt             TEAM# 128 
PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  786 

   135        Amanda Village             06:31.20 13:43.30 20:33.80 21:19.00
   152        Janel Phillips             06:33.10 13:59.30 21:00.80 21:45.00
   159        Kristy Beesley             06:34.90 14:07.90 21:25.90 22:04.30
   168        Cheryl Engfehr             06:48.90 14:27.20 21:40.80 22:25.80
   172        Celia Flachsman            06:55.30 14:50.00 22:08.50 22:47.50
   176        Jessica Lockwood           06:54.70 14:49.90 22:13.50 22:59.50
   179        Karen Engfehr              07:01.50 14:50.50 22:19.60 23:04.50


